

To: Honorable President and Members

Cook County Board of Commissioners

From: Lynne M. Turner

Interim Secretary to the Board

Date: 10/6/2021

Subject: Errata for the 10/7/2021 Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.

1. Pg. 11 File # 21-5348

Presented by: TANYA S. ANTHONY, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration

REPORT

Department: Department of Veterans Affairs

Report Title: Veterans Affairs Behavioral Health Services 3rd Quarter Report

Report Period: 6/1/2021 - 9/31/2021 8/31/2021

2. Pg. 33 File # 21-5162

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

APPROVAL OF SALARY SCHEDULES INCLUDING AN ECONOMIC PACKAGE (WAGE INCREASES AND HEALTHCARE) IN THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT NEGOTIATED BETWEEN THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY AND THE ILLINOIS FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE (FOP), REPRESENTING ADULT PROBATION SUPERVISORS

(d) effective the first full pay period on or after June 1, 2022, a 2.50% wage increase.

3. Pg. 6 (First Set New Items) File # 21-5413

Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to EDIT: Authorization for the Avik Das, Executive Director of Cook County Justice Advisory Council to renew contract

4. Pg. 7 (First Set New Items) File # 21-5420

Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew contract Authorization for the Avik Das, Executive Director of Cook County Justice Advisory Council to renew contract

5. Pg. 9 (First Set New Items) File # 21-5430

Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: St. Leonard's Ministries

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew contract Authorization for the Avik Das, Executive Director of Cook County Justice Advisory Council to renew contract

6. Pg. 10 (First Set New Items) File # 21-5445

Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: South Suburbs, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew contract Authorization for the Avik Das, Executive Director of Cook County Justice Advisory Council to renew contract
